Subtotal Spent on Operations $6,741 $7,249 $7,249 $33,420 $41,257 $41,257 $40,607 $36,257 $36,257 $36,257 $36,257 $36,273

Additional Cash Spent
Sales Tax, VAT, HST/GST Paid Out $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Repayment of Current Borrowing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Liabilities Principal Repayment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Long-term Liabilities Principal Repayment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Purchase Other Short-term Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Purchase Long-term Assets $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
   Adjustment for Assets Purchased on Credit $0 $0 $0 ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
   Subtotal Cash Spent $6,741 $7,249 $7,249 $33,420 $41,257 $41,257 $40,607 $36,257 $36,257 $36,257 $36,257 $36,273

Net Cash Flow ($6,741) ($7,249) $992,751 ($33,420) ($41,257) ($39,257) ($40,607) ($36,257) ($30,257) ($36,257) ($36,257) ($26,273)
Cash Balance $13,259 $6,010 $998,761 $965,342 $924,085 $884,828 $844,221 $807,964 $777,707 $741,450 $705,193 $678,920

Appendix

Page 4

Appendix Table:  Balance Sheet (Planned)

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Assets
Short-term Assets Starting Balances Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Cash $20,000 $13,259 $6,010 $998,761 $965,342 $924,085 $884,828 $844,221 $807,964 $777,707 $741,450 $705,193 $678,920
Other Short-term Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Short-term Assets $20,000 $13,259 $6,010 $998,761 $965,342 $924,085 $884,828 $844,221 $807,964 $777,707 $741,450 $705,193 $678,920
Long-term Assets
Long-term Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000 $10,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000
Accumulated Depreciation $0 $0 $0 $0 $67 $133 $200 $267 $333 $400 $467 $533 $600
Total Long-term Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,933 $9,867 $14,800 $14,733 $14,667 $14,600 $14,533 $14,467 $14,400
Total Assets $20,000 $13,259 $6,010 $998,761 $970,275 $933,951 $899,628 $858,954 $822,631 $792,307 $755,983 $719,660 $693,320

Liabilities and Capital
Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Accounts Payable $0 $508 $508 $508 $8,345 $8,345 $8,345 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995
Current Borrowing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Short-term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Subtotal Short-term Liabilities $0 $508 $508 $508 $8,345 $8,345 $8,345 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995

Long-term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Liabilities $0 $508 $508 $508 $8,345 $8,345 $8,345 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995 $3,995

Paid-in Capital $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000 $1,025,000
Retained Earnings ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000) ($5,000)
Earnings $0 ($7,249) ($14,497) ($21,746) ($58,070) ($94,393) ($128,717) ($165,041) ($201,364) ($231,688) ($268,011) ($304,335) ($330,675)
Total Capital $20,000 $12,751 $5,503 $998,254 $961,930 $925,607 $891,283 $854,959 $818,636 $788,312 $751,989 $715,665 $689,325
Total Liabilities and Capital $20,000 $13,259 $6,010 $998,761 $970,275 $933,951 $899,628 $858,954 $822,631 $792,307 $755,983 $719,660 $693,320
Net Worth $20,000 $12,751 $5,503 $998,254 $961,930 $925,607 $891,283 $854,959 $818,636 $788,312 $751,989 $715,665 $689,325

Appendix

Page 5

	Cover Page
	Legal Page
	Table of Contents
	1.0 Executive Summary
	2.0 Business and Industry Description
	3.0 Market Analysis Summary
	4.0 Product Differentiation
	5.0 Organization
	6.0 Investment Philosophy